The financial statements presented herein as of July 31, 2008 have been restated for an error in the valuation of the
MAC NPORRI.

Edgar Filing: Doral Energy Corp. - Form 10-K/A

57

Management determined that the original valuation model for the net profit overriding royalty interest (the �MAC
NPORRI�) granted to Macquarie in connection with the Macquarie Credit Agreement contained errors that resulted in
an overstatement of the value of the MAC NPORRI. After discovering this issue, the Company engaged an
independent economist to reevaluate the value of the MAC NPORRI, resulting in a substantially lower value being
assigned to the MAC NPORRI at the date of grant than the value originally assigned for accounting purposes.
Correcting this overvaluation resulted in our recording an increase of approximately $5,118,254 in the value of notes
payable and oil and gas properties as of July 31, 2008. In order to correct the error described above, Doral has restated
its financial statements as of July 31, 2008.

F-14

Edgar Filing: Doral Energy Corp. - Form 10-K/A

58

The effects of the restatement on the balance sheet as of July 31, 2008 are summarized as follows:

As Previously As
Reported Adjustments Restated

Oil and gas properties $  14,715,992 $  5,118,254 $  19,834,246
Total assets 15,462,377 5,118,254 20,580,631

Notes payable 620,000 5,118,254 5,738,254
Total liabilities 1,810,253 5,118,254 6,928,407

F-15

Edgar Filing: Doral Energy Corp. - Form 10-K/A

59

NOTE 11 - SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION ON OIL AND GAS PRODUCING ACTIVITIES
(UNAUDITED)

There are numerous uncertainties inherent in estimating quantities of proved crude oil and natural gas reserves. Crude
oil and natural gas reserve engineering is a subjective process of estimating underground accumulations of crude oil
and natural gas that cannot be precisely measured. The accuracy of any reserve estimate is a function of the quality of
available data and of engineering and geological interpretation and judgment.

[…]

These condensed pro forma statements of operations are not indicative of the results of operations of the acquired
properties due to the exclusion of the above mentioned expenses.

The pro forma condensed statements of operations is presented to show income from continuing operations as if the
Eddy County transaction occurred as of the beginning of the periods presented.

Pro forma data are based on assumptions and include adjustments as explained in the notes to the unaudited pro forma
condensed financial statements. The pro forma data are not necessarily indicative of the financial results that would
have been attained had the transaction occurred on the dates referenced above and should not be viewed as indicative
of operations in future periods. The unaudited pro forma condensed financial statements should be read in conjunction
with notes thereto, Doral�s financial statements as of and for the years ended July 31, 2008 and 2007 included
elsewhere in this Form 10-K.

F-19

Edgar Filing: Doral Energy Corp. - Form 10-K/A

65

DORAL ENERGY CORP.
Pro Forma Condensed Statement of Operations

For the year ended July 31, 2008
(Unaudited)

Eddy
Doral County Pro Forma

Historical Historical Adjustments Pro Forma
Revenues $  - $  2,165,565 $  -  $ 2,165,565

Lease operating expense - 607,161 - 607,161
Depreciation, depletion and amortization 144 - 458,215 (a) 458,359
General and administrative 493,785 - 1,006,215 (b) 1,500,000
   Total operating expenses 493,929 607,161 2,565,520

Operating income (loss) (493,929) 1,558,404 - (399,955)

Interest expense (9,943) - (436,503) (c) (446,446)

Net income (loss) $  (503,872) $  1,558,404  $ (846,401)

Basic and diluted earnings per common
share

$  (0.00)  $ (0.00)

Weighted shares outstanding 80,242,021 5,450,274 (d) 85,692,295
The accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed financial statements

are an integral part of these statements.

F-20

Edgar Filing: Doral Energy Corp. - Form 10-K/A

66

DORAL ENERGY CORP.
Pro Forma Condensed Statement of Operations

For The Year Ended July 31, 2007
(Unaudited)

Eddy
Doral County Pro Forma

Historical Historical Adjustments Pro Forma
Revenues $  - $  1,561,660 $  -  $ 1,561,660

Lease operating expense - 520,204 - 520,204
Depreciation, depletion and amortization 144 - 403,609 (a) 403,753
General and administrative 85,251 - 1,414,749 (b) 1,500,000
   Total operating expenses 85,395 520,204 2,423,957

Operating income (loss) (85,395) 1,041,456 (862,297)

Interest expense - - (435,427) (c) (435,427)
Other income 3,736 - - 3,736

Net income (loss) $  (81,659) $  1,041,456  $ (1,293,988)

Basic and diluted earnings per common
share

$ (0.00) $ (0.02)

Weighted shares outstanding 80,070,000 5,600,000 (d) 85,670,000
The accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed financial statements

are an integral part of these statements.

F-21

Edgar Filing: Doral Energy Corp. - Form 10-K/A

67

DORAL ENERGY CORP.
Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Financial Statements

(Unaudited)

NOTE 1 - BASIS OF PRESENTATION

Doral�s acquisition of the Eddy County Properties is described elsewhere in this annual report on Form 10-K. The
unaudited pro forma condensed statements of operations for the years ended July 31, 2008 and 2007 are based on the
financial statements of Doral for the years ended July 31, 2008 and 2007 and the nine months ended April 30, 2008